Ø

## SUBMITTAL TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS **COUNTY OF RIVERSIDE, STATE OF CALIFORNIA**





FROM: Fire

SUBMITTAL DATE:

May 2, 2011

SUBJECT: Standardized Flat Rates and Professional Service Agreements for Weed Abatement Services throughout Riverside County

## **RECOMMENDED MOTION:** That the Board of Supervisors:

- 1. Authorize Riverside County Fire Department to increase the existing Standardized Flat Rates for Weed Abatement Service: and
- 2. Authorize the Purchasing Agent to establish agreement(s) with (DeGuire Weed Abatement, Scott Tractor Service, Winn Kinniman, Inland Empire Property Services, Inc, Ace Weed Abatement, Inc, Phillips and Jordan, Inc, and Carry-all in the amount of \$100,000 each; and
- 3. Approve and execute the one year professional service agreements to these vendors for Weed Abatement Service up to the \$1,000,000 aggregate annually, which contains an option to renew the agreement for an additional four (4) year period; and

option, m sign ame		s as needed withine substantive ter	in the annual aggreeme	egate amount, a ent; and	nd to
		John R. Hawkins	•		
		County Fire Chie			5.
FINANCIAL DATA	Current F.Y. Total Cost:	\$ 1,000,000	In Current Year Budget:		⁄es
	Current F.Y. Net County Cost:	\$ 0	Budget Adjustment:		No
	Annual Net County Cost:	\$ 0	For Fiscal Year:		10/11
SOURCE OF FUNDS: 100% Weed Abatement Fees				Positions To Be Deleted Per A-30	
ADDOVE				Requires 4/5 Vote	
C.E.O. RECOM	MENDATION:	APPROVE.			
		BY	Wremany		
County Execut	ive Office Signature	Robert	Tremaine		